### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Coffey Communications, Inc. |          | 02/18/2009     | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SDI Health LLC                      |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 220 W. Germantown Pike              |  |
| City:           | Plymouth Meeting                    |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 19462                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3113573 | ASTHMA ALERT |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)832-5337

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-569-5337

Email: casey@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa Casey Spaniel
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 102367-00100         |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | lisa casey spaniel   |
| Signature:              | /lisa casey spaniel/ |
| Date:                   | 02/18/2009           |

TRADEMARK

900127393 REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0092

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0093

## <u>APPENDIX A</u>

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

This Assignment is made effective on the 18 day of February, 2009, between Coffey Communications, Inc., a Washington corporation, with an address of 1505 Business One Circle, Walla Walla, Washington 99362-9421 ("Assignor"), and SDI Health LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with an address of 220 W. Germantown Pike, Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania 19462 ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the trademark listed in Exhibit 1 (the "Trademark") for which it owns common law rights and, as set forth on Exhibit 1, a certain federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Purchase Agreement, dated as of February / 18, 2009;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignee agreed to purchase the Trademark and any and all registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interests in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark and the trademark registration set forth on Exhibit 1.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

Dated: 2/18/09

By:

Chief Executive Officer

COFFEY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

# EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

| ASTHMA ALERT 3,113,573 July 11, 2006 | Trademark    | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------|-------------------|
|                                      | ASTHMA ALERT | 3,113,573           | July 11, 2006     |

102367.00100/11866014v.1

**RECORDED: 02/18/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003938 FRAME: 0095